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/ WEST 57TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10019

SOLOW REALTY & DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY, LLC

9 WEST 57TH STREET, 45TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10019

ARCHITECT HILL WEST ARCHITECTS

11 BROADWAY, 17 FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10004
TEL 212-213.8007

INTERIOR DESIGNER WHITEHALL INTERIORS

11 BROADWAY, SUITE 1700, NEW YORK, NY 10004
TEL 212-213.8007

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WSP GROUP
ONE PENN PLAZA, 250 W 34th STREET 2ND FL. NEW YORK, NY 10119
TEL 212-687.9888

M. E. P. ENGINEER COSENTINI ASSOCIATES
TWO PENNSYLVANIA PLAZA, 3RD FL. NEW YORK 10121
TEL 212-615-3600

BUILDING ENVELOPE VIDARIS
CONSULTANT 360 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 15TH FL. NEW YORK 10010
TEL 212-689-5389

EXPEDITING CONSULTANT GILLMAN CONSULTING INC.
40 WORTH STREET, SUITE 600, NEW YORK ', NY10013
TEL 212-349-9304

GEOTECHNICAL / SOE LANGAN
CONSULTANT 21 PENN PLAZA, 360 WEST 31ST STREET 8TH FLOOR, NEW YORK , NY10013
TEL 212-479-5403

LIGHTING DESIGNER FISHER MARANTZ STONE
22 WEST 19TH STREET FLOOR 6, NEW YORK , NY10011
TEL 212-691-3020
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NEW BUILDING DOB # 121191441

FIRE ALARM DOB # 122980621

TEMP DRY STANDPIPE ALARM DOB # 140593793
BPP DOB # 140588193

EXISTING BUILDING DEMOLITION DOB# 122377926
DEP ID # 5456

PARKS APPLICATION# 23018
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Zoning Analysis:
7 W 57th Street

Zoning
Section Description

1. Block: 1273

Lot: 30
Map 8c Zoning district: C5-3 (R10 Equivalent) Special Midtown District
Part in 5th Avenue Subdistrict™

Community District: 5
Map: 8c

*5th Avenue Subdistrict boundary may be relocated to include entire lot in subdistrict if
lot existed prior to applicable amendment of Resolution (77-11).
Opted not to relocate District Boundary.

2. lotarea: 3,213.44 SF

32-00 3. A Permitted Uses:

N\

Use Groups 1-6, 9-11

Proposed:
Residential, Use Group 2

Commercial, Use Group 6

81-211 Permitted FAR
23-152 Basic Residential 10 32,134 SF
33-123 Basic Commercial or Community Facitliy 15 48,202 SF
35-23 Total at 15 FAR 48,202 SF
Proposed
Residential 32,077 SF
Commercial 4,345 SF
Total 36,423 SF Complies
81-25 Height & Setback
81-27 Alternate Height & Setback Regulations Complies See Z-005-Z-006
81-40 Mandatory District Plan Elements
81-42 Retail Continuity
W 57th Street is a designated retail street.
A building's street frontage shall be allocated exclusively to such uses, except for (a) lobby space.
Lobby space limited to 40' or 25% of the building's total street frontage, whichever is less.
However, the total length of lobby space need not be less than 20"
Proposed lobby frontage length: 15'-9" Complies See 3/Z-001
Glazing with clear untinted transparent material required for at least 50% of the street wall surface of
each required establishment.
Not more than 50% of transparent surface shall be painted or obstructed with signs.
Glazing surface area measured from floor to height of ceiling or 14' above grade, whichever is less.
Complies See 5/Z-001
81-43 Street Wall Continuity
On 57th Streeet, no street wall setback below a height of 85'is permitted.
At a height of 85' or above, the street wall must extend continuously without setback for at least 75% of its
required width and no portion of its required width shall be set back more than 10' from the street line.
Proposed street wall extends along 100% of front lot line to 146.07". Complies See 3/Z-001
Recesses
Recesses up to 2' deep shall be limited in aggregate area to not more than 20% of the area of the street
wall below the minimum required street wall height.
Proposed recesses: 5.9%
1'-6" deep Complies See 6/Z-001
Recesses up to 10" deep shall be limited in their aggregate area to no more than 30% of the area of the
street wall below the minimum required street wall height.
Not applicable, proposed recesses up to 2' deep.
81-44 Curb Cut Restrictions
Along 57th Street, no driveway or curb cuts for parking facilities or loading births shall be permitted.
Complies, no curb cut proposed.
81-45 Pedestrian Circulation Space
Required for all developments or enlargements on zoning lots of 5,000 SF or larger with more than
70,000 SF of new floor area.
Zoning Lot area: 3,213 SF < 5,000 SF
New floor area: 36,423 SF < 70,000 SF
Pedestrian circulation space not required. Complies
81-82 7. Fifth Avenue Subdistrict Use Regulations
Ground floor uses, except for lobby space, shall be limited to Use Group F.
Proposed Use Group F as listed in 81-82 (c).
Minimum retail space requirement: 1 FAR.
Lot area within 5th Avnenue Subdistrict: 2,510.5 SF
Proposed retail with 5th Avenue Sutdistrict
1st Floor: 1,704.5 SF
2nd Floor: 1,454.1 SF
Total: 3,158.6 SF
Proposed retail FAR: 1.26 Complies
See Z-003
Ground floor sign regulations
Maximum 1/3 of the window area.
Below a level of 10" above curb level, signs shall not be permitted on the exterior of any building.
No signs proposed below 10" above curb level. Complies
81-84(b) No off-street parking facilites are permitted within the Fifth Avenue Subdistrict.
Complies, no parking proposed.
81-84(c) Loading not permitted on or within 50' of 5th Avenue.

Not applicable, site located 175' from 5th Avenue
and no loading required/proposed.

8. Density Regulations

35-40 A. Residential Density permitted: 680
2322} Maximum Number of Units:
23-24 (32,134 -0) / 680 = 47
B. Proposed Number of Units: 15 Complies
23-47 } 9. Yard Regulations:
35-53 Residential rear yard interior lot: 30
Provided at the lowest story used for dwelling units.
33-26 Commercial rear yard: 20
Complies See 1/2001
13-10 10. Permitted Parking in the Manhattan Core (for lot portion outside of 5th Avenue Subdistrict)
No parking shall be required within the Manhattan core.
13-11 (a) For residences, maximum 20% of total number of dwelling units.
13-12 (b) For Commercial Use Group 6: maximum 1 space per 4,000 SF, or 10 spaces, whichever is less.
No parking proposed. Complies
36-62 Required Accessory Loading Berths
Retail: first 25,000 SF - none, next 15,000 SF - 1 berth
Proposed Retail
Cellar: 3,089 SF
1st Floor: 2,447 SF
2nd Floor: 1,898 SF
Total 7,435 SF < 25,000 SF
No loading required/proposed. Complies
36-70 11. Bicycle Parking
A. Required Bicycle Parking
Residential Use Group 2: 1 per 2 dwelling units
Commercial Use Group 6: 1 per 10,000 SF of ZFA
Required Bicycle Parking
Residential 15/2= 8
Commercial 7,435 /10,000= 1
Total 9
B. Proposed Bicycle Parking
Number of Spaces: 10
Proposed Area (at SubCellar) 104.2 SF
Complies See 4/Z-001 & A-100
26-41 12. Street Tree Planting and Planting Strip Requirements
26-42 } i.  One tree shall be provided for every 25' of street frontage of the zoning lot, in accordance with the Parks

Department.

ii.  Required street trees shall be planted within a planting strip.

Required Street Trees

Zoning Lot street frontage: 32 ft

32ft/25= 1 tree

Proposed Street Trees

Street trees on site O tree

Street tree fund payment trees 1 tree

Total trees provided 1 tree
Complies
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(100" WIDE STREET)

5th AVENUE

WEST 57TH STREET

(100" WIDE STREET)

81-42
BUILDING STREET FRONTAGE: 32'
MAXIMUM LOBBY SPACE: 20'

PROPOSED LOBBY SPACE: 15'-9"

GROUND FLOOR RETAIL CONTINUITY

SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"
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Floor Area Schedule ;
Floor Gross Area| MEP Deductions Stair| Exterior Wall| ZFA Q 13T .
(SF) (SF)| __(SF) (SF) s g 186"
Sub-Cellar Residential 3,191.4 3 ; EL: 712 1/4
Commercial 0.0 g E
31914 e
Cellar Residential 102.0 g
Commercial 3,089.4 =
3,191.4 .
1 Residential 674.2 0.0 0.0 674.2 | 38T
Commercial 24936 46.7 0.0 2446.9 HT: 54'-6" S
3,167.8 46.7 0.0 3,121.1 | EL: 107'-2 1/4"
2 Residential 491.0 0.0 0.0 491.0 ‘
Commercial 2,044.4 146.0 0.0 1,898.4
25354 146.0 0.0 2,389.4
3 Residential 22711 22711 0.0 0.0 |
Commercial 262.0 262.0 00 0.0 |
25331 2.533.1 0.0 0.0 19 ST )
4 Residential 2217.4 124.2 385 2,054.7 HT: 236.48' -
5 Residential 2217.4 1242 38.5 2,054.7 EL: 289'-2 1/4"
6 Residential 2217.4 1242 38.5 2,054.7
7 Residential 2,217.4 1242| 385 2,054.7 | g e
8 Residential 2,209.7 1242 38.5 2,047.0 i |
9 Residential 2.209.7 1242 38.5 2,047.0 "
10 Residential 2209.7 124 .2 38.5 2,047.0 < & o :
11 Residential 2.209.7 1242 385 2.047.0 ‘ 106 e
12 Residential 1,953.2 111.3 38.5 1,803.4
13 Residential 1,953.2 111.3 38.5 1,803.4 |
14 Residential 19532 111.3 38.5 1,803.4 | BULKHEAD BULKHEAD
15 Residential 1,953.2 111.3 38.5 1,803.4 HT: 264.48' HT: 267.75'
16 Residential 1,953.2 111.3 38.5 1,803.4 ‘ EL: 314'-6 1/4" EL: 317'-2 1/4"
17 Residential 1,053.2 111.3 38.5 1,803.4 2
18 Residential 19115 104.3 38.5 1,768.7 | 8
19 Residential 1,872.9 109.6 38.5 1,724.8 |
Roof Residential 567.0 375.6 0.0 191.4
Mid Roof Residential 942.6 9426 0.0 0.0
Upper Roof Residential 942.6 942.6 0.0 0.0 ‘ ‘
TOTAL Residential 423939 6,407.2| 616.0 0.0
Commercial 7,889.4 4547 0.0 0.0 | I
50,283.3 6,861.9| 616.0 0.0 | |
Residential 39,100.5 6,407.2| 616.0 0.0| 32,077.3 HT: 268.52
ABOVE GRADE Commercial 4,800.0 454.7 0.0 00| 43453 19ST
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NOTES:
14 06/08/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
13 06/02/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
12 06/02/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION/FOUNDATION
11 05/26/2017 | 100% CD SUBMISSION
10 05/10/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
09 04/20/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
08 04/19/2017 | 90% CD SUBMISSION
07 04/05/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
06 04/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
05 03/17/2017 | 80% CD SUBMISSION
04 03/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
03 02/17/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
02 02/17/2017 | 60% CD SUBMISSION (NOT FOR BID)
01 12/22/2016 | DOB SUBMISSION
Number: | Date: Revision:

Project:

/
WEST 57TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10019
Client:

SOLO9WS57

SOLOW REALTY & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC

9 WEST 57TH STREET, 45TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Architect:

Interior Designer:

Whitehall INTERIORS

11 Broadway, Suite 1
New York, NY 10004
(212) 213-8007

Structural Engineer:

WSP | PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF

ONE PEN PLAZA
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250 WEST 34TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 101
212-687-9888

MEP/FP Engineer:
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COSENTINI ASSOCIATES

TWO PENNSYLVANIA PLAZA, THIRD FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10121

212-615-3600

Building Envelope Consultant:

VIDARIS
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NEW YORK 10010
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(2 63SF

(3 32SF
158 SF

AREA OF STREET WALL BELOW MINIMUM STREET WALL HEIGHT: 2,648 SF (84'-6" x 31'-4")
20% MAXIMUM RECESS: 529 SF

DOB STAMPS & SIGNATURES:

DWG TITLE:

ZONING

SEAL & SIGNATURE:

PROPOSED RECESSES: 158 SF (5.9%) COMPLIES

6 RECESSES AT GROUND FLOOR
SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"

DATE: 05/26/ 2017

PROJECT# 16A10

SCALE:  As Noted
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SUB-CELLAR GROSS AREA
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4TH - 7TH FLOOR DEDUCTIONS

CELLAR GROSS AREA
RESIDENTIAL 102.0 SQ. FT.
COMMERCIAL 3,089.4 SQ. FT.

TOTAL 3,191.4 SQ. FT.
4-7 GROSS AREA
RESIDENTIAL 2,217.4 SQ. FT.
MEP DEDUCTIONS
LOCATION TYPE AREA
1 P 11.0SQ. FT.
2 M 13.18Q. FT.
3 M 2.7SQ. FT.
4 M 2.98Q.FT.
5 M 6.0 SQ. FT.
6 M 8.58Q. FT.
7 P 16.3 SQ. FT.
8 M 246 SQ. FT.
9 M 3.55Q. FT.
10 P 6.6 SQ. FT.
1 M 9.28Q. FT.
12 P 11.4 SQ. FT.
13 M 3.55Q. FT.
14 M 4.9 SQ. FT.
TOTAL 124.2 SQ. FT.
STAIR DEDUCTION
LOCATION TYPE AREA
15 STAIR 38.5 8Q. FT.
TOTAL 38.5 8Q. FT.
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31.6'

| | i |
| | |
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| MMER 5 4 |
) 13’
1 GROSS AREA* cam RCIAL 2 GROSS AREA*
‘ ) TOTAL RESIDENTIAL 88.07% x 765.5 SF = 674.2 SF ‘ K | TOTAL RESIDENTIAL 88.07% x 557.5 SF = 491.0 SF
o
| s | |
. COMMERCIAL 2,402.3 SF COMMERCIAL 1,977.9 SF
3.4 ) + SHARED COMMERCIAL | 11.93% x 765.5 SF = 91.3 SF 3.2 % + SHARED COMMERCIAL | 11.93% x 557.5 SF = 66.5 SF
t— ¢ 1
— TOTAL COMMERCIAL 2,493.6 SF — TOTAL COMMERCIAL 2,044 4 SF
1 - 1
| . | g |
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| | 7‘{ 5 > | COMMERCIAL MEP DEDUCTIONS
T o
| § | |1 | LOCATION TYPE AREA
COMMERCIAL MEP DEDUCTIONS 1 M 28.3 SQ. FT.
LOCATION TYPE AREA - 2 M 54 8SQ. FT.
1 M 29.35Q. FT. / 3 M 14.8 Q. FT.
2 M 13.9 SQ. FT. g - 4 M 92.0 SQ. FT.
| | - |
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i 10 | .
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' 159 ! 15.6' ' ' ) 314 !
- 5TH AVENUE 1 COMMERCIAL NOT INCLUDING SHARED AREA - 5TH AVENUE 2 COMMERCIAL NOT INCLUDING SHARED AREA
SUBDISTRICT GROSS 2402.38Q.FT. SUBDISTRICT GROSS 1977.9 SQ. FT.
DEDUCTIONS 46.7 SQ. FT. DEDUCTIONS 146.0 SQ. FT.
RETAIL AREA WITHIN SUBDISTRICT ZFA 2,355.6 SQ. FT. RETAIL AREA WITHIN SUBDISTRICT ZFA 1,832.0 SQ. FT.
1,704.5 SF 1,454.1 SF
3 1/8" —_— 1! Oll 4 1/8" — 1! OII
*35-31
Where floor area in a building is shared by multiple uses, the floor area for such shared
portion shall be attributed to each use proportionately, based on the percentage each
use occupies of the total floor area of the zoning lot less any shared floor area.
Total ZFA: 36,422.6 SF
shared area 1 765.5 SF
shared area 2 191.3 SF Commercial ZFA not including shared area:
shared area 3 366.2 SF 1st floor: 2,355.6 SF
** - = = — — = Total shared area: 1,323.0 SF 2nd floor: 1,832.0 SF - = = — — —
Total - Shared = 35,099.6 SF Total: 4,187.6 SF
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KEY PLAN

NOTES:
15 06/23/2017 |DOB SUBMISSION
14 06/08/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
13 06/02/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
12 06/02/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION/FOUNDATION
11 05/26/2017 | 100% CD SUBMISSION
10 05/10/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
09 04/20/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
08 04/19/2017 | 90% CD SUBMISSION
07 04/05/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
06 04/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
05 03/17/2017 | 80% CD SUBMISSION
04 03/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
03 02/17/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
02 02/17/2017 | 60% CD SUBMISSION (NOT FOR BID)
01 12/22/2016 | DOB SUBMISSION
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18TH FLOOR DEDUCTIONS
1 1/8" = 10"
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KEY PLAN @

25.5'
7.2

e

76

21.0'

19TH FLOOR DEDUCTIONS

19 GROSS AREA
RESIDENTIAL 1,872.9 SQ. FT.
MEP DEDUCTIONS
LOCATION TYPE AREA

1 M 18.3SQ. FT.
2 P 2.6 SQ. FT.
3 P 2.28Q.FT.
4 P 16.8 SQ. FT.
5 M 10.5SQ. FT.
6 P 3.58Q. FT.
7 M 22.58Q. FT.
8 M 9.7 SQ. FT.
9 M 12.98Q. FT.
11 P 2.6 SQ. FT.
12 P 5.6 SQ. FT.
13 P 258Q. FT.

TOTAL 109.6 SQ. FT.

STAIR DEDUCTION
LOCATION TYPE AREA

13 STAIR 38.5 8Q. FT.

TOTAL 38.5 8Q. FT.

1/8"

8'0¢

18 GROSS AREA
RESIDENTIAL 1,911.58Q. FT.
MEP DEDUCTIONS
LOCATION TYPE AREA
1 M 13.3SQ. FT.
2 M 2.6 SQ. FT.
3 M 1.7 SQ. FT.
4 M 6.9 SQ. FT.
5 P 14.3SQ. FT.
6 P 7.1 8Q. FT.
7 M 22.9 8Q. FT.
8 M 9.7 SQ. FT.
9 P 22.8 SQ. FT.
11 P 3.08Q. FT.
TOTAL 104.3 SQ. FT.
STAIR DEDUCTION
LOCATION TYPE AREA
12 STAIR 38.58Q. FT.
TOTAL 38.58Q. FT.
UPPER ROOF GROSS AREA
RESIDENTIAL 942.6 SQ. FT.
TOTAL 942.6 SQ. FT.
BULKHEAD DEDUCTION
LOCATION TYPE AREA
1 BLKHD 942.6 SQ. FT.
TOTAL 942.6 SQ. FT.

5 UPPER ROOF DEDUCTIONS
1/8" = 10"

10.4'
GROSS AREA A

-
N

22.46'

10.4
GROSS AREAB

—e

9°0¢

217

22.45

ROOF DEDUCTIONS

ROOF GROSS AREA

A 310.4 SQ. FT.
B 256.6 SQ. FT.

TOTAL 567.0 SQ. FT.

BULKHEAD DEDUCTION
LOCATION TYPE AREA

1 BLKHD 310.4 SQ. FT.
2 BLKHD 25.7 SQ. FT.
3 BLKHD 30.4 SQ. FT.
4 BLKHD 9.18Q. FT.

TOTAL 375.6 SQ. FT.

1/8"

MID ROOF GROSS AREA
RESIDENTIAL 942.6 SQ. FT.
TOTAL 942.6 SQ. FT.
BULKHEAD DEDUCTION
LOCATION TYPE AREA
1 BLKHD 942.6 SQ. FT.
TOTAL 942.6 SQ. FT.

MID-ROOF DEDUCTIONS

NOTES:
15 06/23/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
14 06/08/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
13 06/02/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
12 06/02/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION/FOUNDATION
11 05/26/2017 | 100% CD SUBMISSION
10 05/10/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
09 04/20/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
08 04/19/2017 | 90% CD SUBMISSION
07 04/05/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
06 04/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
05 03/17/2017 | 80% CD SUBMISSION
04 03/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
03 02/17/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
02 02/17/2017 | 60% CD SUBMISSION (NOT FOR BID)
01 12/22/2016 | DOB SUBMISSION
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G}VP 2

R R 11T ‘
S o 1@ 5 —HT: 148.65(2 éb/ |
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218.00'
32'
218.29'
WEST 57TH STREET
(100' WIDE STREET)
250
1 SITE PLAN & VIEWPOINTS NOTE
SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0" 81-252
ALL HEIGHTS (ABOVE ACL) TO TOP OF PARAPET.
81-273(d) Plan & Section Angles 81-273(d) Plan & Section Angles
Street: W 57th Street V.P. 1 Street: W 57th Street V.P. 2
Ratio Tan Angle Ratio Tan Angle
Far Lot Line: 50 250 0.20 11.31 Far Lot Line: 50 250 0.20 11.31
Near Lot Line: 150 218.00 0.69 34.53 Near Lot Line: 150 218.00 0.69 34.53
81-273(f) 81-273(f)
Plan Section Plan Section
Pt Ratio Tan Angle Ratio Tan Angle Pt Ratio Tan Angle Ratio Tan Angle
(S) (D) S/D (H) (S) H/S (S) (D) S/D (H) (S) H/S
1 50.0 218.29 0.23 12.90 146.07 50.0 2.92 7110 1 50.0 249.71 0.20 11.32 146.07 50.0 2.92 7110
2 50.0 249.71 0.20 11.32 146.07 50.0 292 7110 2 50.0 218.29 0.23 12.90 146.07 50.0 2.92 7110
3 58.17 218.29 0.27 14.92 201.81 58.17 347 73.92 3 58.17 249.71 0.23 13.11 201.81 58.17 347 73.92
4 58.17 249.71 0.23 13.11 201.81 58.17 3.47 7392 4 58.17 218.29 0.27 14.92 201.81 58.17 347 73.92
5 62.63 218.29 0.29 16.01 237.40 62.63 3.79 7522 5 62.63 249.71 0.25 14.08 237.40 62.63 379 75.22
6 62.63 249.71 0.25 14.08 237.40 62.63 379 7522 6 62.63 218.29 0.29 16.01 237.40 62.63 3.79 75.22
7 72.45 218.29 0.33 18.36 268.52 72.45 3.71 74 .90 7 72.45 249.71 0.29 16.18 268.52 72.45 3.71 74 .90
8 72.45 249.71 0.29 16.18 268.52 72.45 3.71 74 .90 8 72.45 218.29 0.33 18.36 268.52 72.45 3.71 74.90
9 100.04 218.29 0.46 24.62 268.52 100.04 2.68 69.57 10 103.30 218.29 0.47 25.32 268.52 103.30 2.60 68.96
20 51.83 220.21 0.24 13.24 148.65 51.83 2.87 70.78 20 51.83 247 .87 0.21 11.81 148.65 51.83 2.87 70.78
21 51.83 247 .87 0.21 11.81 148.65 51.83 2.87 70.78 21 51.83 220.21 0.24 13.24 148.65 51.83 2.87 70.78
22 64.46 220.21 0.29 16.32 239.98 64.46 3.72 74 .96 22 64.46 247 .87 0.26 14.58 239.98 64.46 3.72 74.96
23 64.46 247 .87 0.26 14.58 239.98 64.46 3.72 74 .96 23 64.46 220.21 0.29 16.32 239.98 64.46 3.72 74.96
11 100.04 226.90 0.44 23.79 268.52 100.04 2.68 69.57 9 100.04 249.71 0.40 21.83 268.52 100.04 268 69.57
12 103.30 226.90 0.46 24 .48 268.52 103.30 2.60 68.96 11 100.04 24110 0.41 22.54 268.52 100.04 268 69.57
10 103.30 249.71 0.41 22.47 268.52 103.30 2.60 68.96 12 103.30 241 .10 0.43 23.19 268.52 103.30 2.60 68.96
30 120.34 218.29 0.55 28.87 237.40 120.34 1.97 63.12
31 130.34 218.29 0.60 30.84 54 48 130.34 042 22.68 Note: Distance (S), (D) and Height (H) as per ZR 81-273 (C)(1) & (C)(2)
32 150.34 218.29 0.69 34.56 18.48 150.34 012 7.01

Note: Distance (S), (D) and Height (H) as per ZR 81-273 (C)(1) & (C)(2)

Available Daylight:

Unblocked Daylight Credit:

Daylight Blockage:

Profile Blockage:
81-274(d)

70.8

N/A

Note: As per 81-274 (c), no unblocked daylight credit on street desginated for street wall continuity.

81-274 Daylight & Profile Blockage

8 Full + 32 subsquares = 11.2 squares

2nd 25ft Distance

0.5

1.0

1.5 2.0

2.5 3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0 5.5

6.0 6.5

88-90

86-88

84-86

82-84

78-80

76-78

74-76

72-74

3rd 25ft Distance

0.5

1.0

1.5 2.0

2.5 3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0 5.5

6.0 6.5

88-90

86-88

84-86

82-84

78-80

76-78

74-76

72-74

Total Sub-

Total Sub-Sq.

2.0

4.0

Total Profile Blockage:

Total Blockage:

Remaining Daylight:

Daylight Score:

6 subsquares = 0.6 squares

112+06=

70.8-118=

59.0/70.8=

11.8

59.0

83.33%

Available Daylight:

Unblocked Daylight Credit:

Daylight Blockage:

Profile Blockage:
81-274(d)

70.8

N/A

Note: As per 81-274 (c), no unblocked daylight credit on street desginated for street wall continuity.

81-274 Daylight & Profile Blockage

8 Full + 32 subsquares = 11.2 squares

2nd 25ft Distance

0.5

1.0

1.5 2.0

2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5

6.0 6.5

88-90

86-88

84-86

82-84

78-80

76-78

74-76

72-74

3rd 25ft Distance

0.5

1.0

1.5 2.0

2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5

6.0 6.5

88-90

86-88

84-86

82-84

78-80

76-78

74-76

72-74

Total Sub-

Total Sub-Sq.

2.0

4.0

Total Profile Blockage:

Total Blockage:

Remaining Daylight:

Daylight Score:

6 subsquares = 0.6 squares

112+06=

70.8-11.8=

59.0/70.8=

11.8

59.0

83.33%

Zoning Lot Score:

Score

VP 1 83.33%
VP 2 83.33%
Average 83.33%

83.33%

Complies (Minimum 75%)

81-274(i)

KEY PLAN @

NOTES:
14 06/08/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
13 06/02/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
12 06/02/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION/FOUNDATION
11 05/26/2017 | 100% CD SUBMISSION
10 05/10/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
09 04/20/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
08 04/19/2017 | 90% CD SUBMISSION
07 04/05/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
06 04/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
05 03/17/2017 | 80% CD SUBMISSION
04 03/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
03 02/17/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
02 02/17/2017 | 60% CD SUBMISSION (NOT FOR BID)
01 12/22/2016 | DOB SUBMISSION
Number: | Date: Revision:
Project:
7
WEST 57TH STREET

NEW YORK, NY 10019

Client:

SOLO9WS57

SOLOW REALTY & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC
9 WEST 57TH STREET, 45TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Architect:

Interior Designer:

Whitehall INTERIORS
11 Broadway, Suite 1532

New York, NY 10004

(212) 213-8007

Structural Engineer:

WSP | PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF
ONE PEN PLAZA

250 WEST 34TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10119

212-687-9888

MEP/FP Engineer:

COSENTINI ASSOCIATES
TWO PENNSYLVANIA PLAZA, THIRD FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10121

212-615-3600

Building Envelope Consultant:
VIDARIS

360 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 15TH FL.
NEW YORK 10010

212-689-5389

DOB STAMPS & SIGNATURES:

DWG TITLE:

SITE PLAN & VIEWPOINTS
PLAN/SECTION ANGLES, SCORING

SEAL & SIGNATURE:
DATE: 05/26/ 2017

PROJECT #: 16A10

SCALE: 1/16" = 1-0"

£-005.00

DWG NO.

NB#121191441




Scan Code

ES226320320
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NOTES

SOLO9WS57

SOLOW REALTY & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC

Revision:

NEW YORK, NY 10019

WEST 57TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10019
9 WEST 57TH STREET, 45TH FLOOR

06/02/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
Date:

06/02/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION/FOUNDATION
05/26/2017 | 100% CD SUBMISSION

05/10/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
04/20/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
04/05/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS
04/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
02/17/2017 | ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS

02/17/2017 | 60% CD SUBMISSION (NOT FOR BID)

06/08/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
04/19/2017 | 90% CD SUBMISSION
03/17/2017 | 80% CD SUBMISSION
03/03/2017 | DOB SUBMISSION
12/22/2016 | DOB SUBMISSION

Project:
Client:
Architect:

WSP | PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF

ONE PEN PLAZA

COSENTINI ASSOCIATES

TWO PENNSYLVANIA PLAZA, THIRD FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10121

250 WEST 34TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR
212-615-3600

NEW YORK, NY 10119

212-687-9888

360 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 15TH FL.
NEW YORK 10010

212-689-5389

Whitehall INTERIORS

11 Broadway, Suite 1532
New York, NY 10004

(212) 213-8007
Building Envelope Consultant:

Interior Designer:
Structural Engineer:
MEP/FP Engineer:
VIDARIS
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ABBREVIATIONS

LEGEND

SYMBOLS

DRAWING LIST

AIC (A.C.)
ACT

AD
AFF.
AN.
AP.
AS.
ABV
ADJ
ADJUST
ALUM
APT

@

B
BLC.
B.CAB.
BF

BR
B.SA.
BT

BD.
BTWN
BLDG
BM
BOTT
BR

BX (BV)
BKFT
BOC

C.E.
C.J.
C.LL.
C.0.
C.R.
C.S.
CT.
Cw
CAB
CL
CLG
COL
CONC
CMU
CHW
CONT
CONV
CORR
CPT

DA
DR

DX (DV)
DL

DU

DW
DET
DIA @
DIAG
DIM
DIR
DIV

DN

DR
DWG

D

E.C.
E.G.
E.H.
E.J.
E.L.
EL
ELEC
ELEV
EQ
EQUIP
EXP
EXT
E.O.S.

F

FA

FB

FE

FH
FHM
FO

FP
F.SP.
FPSC
FDN
FIN
FIN.FL.
FIXT
FL
F.D.
FLASH'G
FR

GB
GWBD

GA
GALV
GEN
GL
GR
GYP

H (HT)
H.B.
H.C.
H.M.
H.P.
H.R.
H.V.AC.

H.W.
HP
HMC

ID
INCL
INSUL
INT

JAN.CL.
JT

KTTE
KX (KV)

L.LW.
L.C.
L.D.
LIB
L.P.
LR
LAM
LAV
LDR
LT.WT.

MB
MBR
M.C.

SLEEVES & AIR CONDITIONER UNIT
ACOUSTIC TILE CEILING

AREA DRAIN

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

AS NOTED

APARTMENT ELECTRIC PANEL
ALUMINUM SADDLE

ABOVE

ADJACENT

ADJUSTABLE

ALUMINUM

APARTMENT

AT

BATH

BRICK COURSES
BASE CABINET
BOILER FLUE
BEDROOM

BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS
BATH TUB

BOARD

BETWEEN
BUILDING

BEAM

BOTTOM

BRICK

BATH VENT
BREAKFAST ROOM
BOTTOM OF CURB

COMBINATION ELEVATOR
CONTROL (CONSTRUCTION) JOINT
CONTRACT LIMIT LINE
CLEAN OUT

CEILING REGISTER

CAST STONE

CERAMIC TILE

COLD WATER

CABINET

CLOSET

CEILING

COLUMN

CONCRETE

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CHILLED WATER
CONTINUOUS

CONVECTOR

CORRIDOR

CARPET

DINING AREA (ALCOVE)
DINING ROOM

DRYER EXHAUST (VENT)
DOUBLE LAYER
DWELLING UNIT
DISHWASHER
DETAIL(S)

DIAMETER

DIAGONAL

DIMENSION
DIRECTIONAL

DIVIDER

DOWN

DRAIN

DRAWING

DRYER (CLOTHES)

EXPOSED CONCRETE
ESTABLISHED GRADE
ELECTRIC HEATER
EXPANSION JOINT
EXIT LIGHT & SIGN
ELEVATION LEVEL
ELECTRIC

ELEVATOR

EQUAL

EQUIPMENT
EXPANSION
EXTERIOR

EDGE OF SLAB

FOYER

FRESH AIR INTAKE
FACE BRICK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FULL HEIGHT

FLUSH HOLLOW METAL
FINISH OPENING
FIREPROOF

FIRE STANDPIPE
FIREPROOF SELF-CLOSING
FOUNDATION
FINISH(ED)

FINISH FLOOR
FIXTURE

FLOOR

FLOOR DRAIN
FLASHING

FIRE RATING

GRAB BAR

GYPSUM WALLBOARD
(DRYWALL CONSTRUCTION)
GAUGE

GALVANIZED

GENERAL

GLASS

GRADE

GYPSUM

HIGH OR HEIGHT

HOSE BIB

HUNG CEILING

HOLLOW METAL

HIGH POINT

HAND RAIL

HEATING, VENTILLATION &
AIR CONDITIONING

HOT WATER

HEAT PUMP UNIT
HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE

INSIDE DIAMETER
INCLUDING
INSULATION
INTERIOR

JANITOR CLOSET
JOINT

KITCHEN
KITCHENETTE
KITCHENETTE VENT (DUCT)

LOT LINE WINDOW
LINEN CLOSET
LOUVER DOOR
LIBRARY

LOW POINT
LIVING ROOM
LAMINATED
LAVATORY
LEADER
LIGHTWEIGHT

MASTER BATHROOM
MASTER BEDROOM
MEDICINE CABINET

M.CL.
M.D.L.
M.EA.

MECH
M.L.
M.O.
M.S.
M.W.
MAINT
MAS.
MET. & GL.
MIN
MISC
MAX
MP
MEP

MIR

N.C.
N.I.C.
N.T.S.
NO. (#)
NOM

0.C.
0.CAB.
0.D.

OF.

OH.
0..
OPG.
OPP.
P.(PT)
P.D.

PL.

P.H.

PR

PCV (CX)
PART
PL.

PVC
POL.
PLAM

Q.T.

R

R.D.
R.H.
RW.
RAD
REC
REF
REG
RESIL.
RM
R.C.
REQD

S

SA
SAD
S.CL.
SE.
SF.
SH.
S.M.
S.0.
S.S.
ST.C.
SV
SEP
SH
SPR
ST. (STL))
STSS.
SS
STAT
STOR
SW

.
TB.

TC.

T0.

T0.C.

7058

TOFF

TR.

X (TV)

TW. (T.O.W.)
TEMP.
TERR

TH

TV

TYP

U. (URN.)
u.C.

uc
U.ON.

V.CB.
V.C.J.
V.C.T.
V.P.
V.T.
VENT
VEST
Wi/
W/O
W/D
W.C.
W.CAB.
W.D.
W.GL.
W.I.C.
W
W.P.
WR.
WRGWB
W.S.
W.T.
WD
W.H.

METER CLOSET

MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW
MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT
ACCEPTANCE DIVISION
MECHANICAL

METAL LINED

MASONRY OPENING
MARBLE SADDLE
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING
MAINTENANCE

MASON

METAL & GLASS

MINIMUM

MISCELLANEOUS
MAXIMUM

MIDPOINT
MECHANICAL,ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING & SPRINKLER
MIRROR

NON-CORROSIVE
NOT IN CONTRACT
NOT TO SCALE
NUMBER

NOMINAL

ON CENTER

OPEN CABINET
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OVERFLOW
OPPOSITE HAND
OPEN SHELVES
OPENING
OPPOSITE

PAINT

PUMP DISCHARGE
PROPERTY LINE
PUBLIC HALL
POWDER ROOM
PUBLIC CORRIDOR VENT DUCT
PARTITION

PLATE

POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
POLISHED

PLASTIC LAMINATE

QUARRY TILE

RANGE

ROOF DRAIN
RANGE HOOD
RETAINING WALL
RADIATOR
RECESSED
REFRIGERATOR
REGISTER
RESILIENT
ROOM

REFUSE CHUTE
REQUIRED

SINK

SLEEPING AREA
SMOKE ACTIVATED DOOR
SERVICE CLOSET
SERVICE ELEVATOR
SQUARE FEET
SERVICE HALL
SURFACE MOUNTED
SLAB OPENING

SLOP SINK

SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS
SERVICE VENT (DUCT)
SEPARATE

SHOWER

SPRINKLER

STEEL

STEEL SADDLE
STAINLESS STEEL
STATIONARY
STORAGE

SHEAR WALL

TUB
TOWEL BAR

TOP OF COPING

TRIMMED OPENING

TOP OF CURB

TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB OR PLANK
TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR

TOP REGISTER

TOILET VENT (DUCT)

TOP OF WALL

TEMPERED

TERRAZZO

THICK

TELEVISION

TYPICAL

URINAL

UNDER CUT

UNDER COUNTER

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

VINYL COVE BASE
VERTICAL CONTROL JOINT
VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VISION PANEL

VINYL TILE

VENTILATION

VESTIBULE

WITH

WITH OUT
WASHER/DRYER
WATER CLOSET
WALL CABINET
WINDOW DIMENSION
WIRE GLASS
WALK-IN CLOSET
WASHING MACHINE
WATERPROOF
WATER RESISTANT
WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
WEATHER STRIP
WOMEN'S TOILET
WOOD

WEEP HOLE

T

GYPSUM BOARD

GYPSUM BOARD
SHAFT WALL

STEEL

ALUMINUM

FINISH WOOD

SOLID WOOD
(BLOCKING)

PLYWOOQOD

BATT
INSULATION

RIGID
INSULATION

GLASS

EARTH

POROUS FILL

CONCRETE

BRICK

CONCRETE
BLOCK

GLAZED
CONCRETE
BLOCK

TERRAZZO

MARBLE

SATHROOM & KITCHEN APPLIANCES

D DISHWASHER

MW MICROWAVE OVEN
R RANGE

Co CONVECTION OVEN
REF REFRIGERATOR
WINE WINE CHILLER

cT COOK TOP

Wo WALL OVEN

W/D WASHER /DRYER
W CLOTHES WASHER
D CLOTHES DRYER

STANDARDS AND TESTING AGENCIES

ATTORNEY GENERAL
]L APARTMENT NUMBERING

MARKET RATE APARTMENT

INFO
A 1BR
00000 SF NET/GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE

MARKET RATE APARTMENT
INFO

NET/GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE
UFAS UNIT

MARKET RATE APARTMENT
INFO

NET/GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE
SENSORY IMPAIRED (*SI) UNIT

00000 SF
*S

@ COLUMN NUMBER
50 COLUMN SIZE
L METAL LINED
= DUCT TYPE
] (TOILET, KITCHEN, DRYER, ETC)
12X1250. DUCT RISER NUMBER
SLAB OPENING SIZE

DOOR TYPE (SEE SCHEDULE)

HARDWARE SET (SEE
SPECIFICATIONS)

WINDOW TYPE (SEE SCHEDULE)
1= WINDOW LOCATION

A= ELEVATION

2= WINDOW TYPE

B= WINDOW CHARACTER

WINDOW SHGC-VALUE

PARTITION TYPE (SEE SCHEDULE)

BULLS-EYE (AT DATUM ONLY)

ELEVATION & SHEET NUMBER

SECTION & SHEET NUMBER

EGE.

EL: +22-4 7/16" EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION

F.G.E.
EL: +20-8 7/16" FINISH GRADE ELEVATION

a REVERSIBLE DOOR SWING
/ AN FOR COMPLIANCE WITH BC

; AN CHAPTER 11
AN

BATHROOM TAG
BATH NUMBER (MB /B2 / B3/ PR)
/ BATH CODE COMPLIANCE:
MB | P —p=COMPLYING WITH APPENDIX P
TYPE 1 | A=TYPEAPERBC 1107.2.2
N = PER BC 1107.2.2 COMPLYING ONLY WITH

SECTIONS 1004.3, 1004.4, 1004.5.2, 1004.9 AND
1004.11.1 OF ICC 117.1-2009

PROJECT BATHROOM TYPE - SEE BATHROOM
DRAWINGS FOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

EXIT LIGHT
AND SIGN

EXIT LIGHT AND SIGN SHOWING
LOCATION OF EGRESS

3 (-) LIFA APT. AREA CALCULATION
INCLUSIONARY
A {BR APARTMENT INFO
NET/GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE
00000 SF

KEY PLAN @

0 0
sOE| Ok
NO. TITLE Q W o 28
m = w o
a -
ARCHITECTURAL
ZONING
Z-001 .00 ZONING
Z-002 .00 EXISTING BUILDING SURVEY
Z-003 .00 ZONING DEDUCTIONS
Z-004 .00 ZONING DEDUCTIONS
Z-005 .00 SITE PLAN & VIEWPOINT PLAN/SECTION ANGLES, SCORING
Z-006 .00 DAYLIGHT EVALUATION CHART
GENERAL
A-000 .00 COVER SHEET
A-001 .00 DWG LIST & LEGENDS
A-002&A .00 GENERAL NOTES
A-003 .00 ADAPATABLILTIY NOTES
A-004 .00 FIRM MAP (F SERIES)
A-005 .00 FIRM MAP (G SERIES)
A-006 .00 PARTITION SCHEDULE
A-007 .00 DOOR SCHEDULE
A-008 .00 DOOR DETAILS
A-009 .00 MISC DETAILS
A-010 .00 MISC DETAILS
A-050 .00 SITE PLAN

FLOOR PLANS

NOTES:

A-100 .00 SUB CELLAR & CELLAR PLAN
A-101 .00 1ST-2ND FLOOR PLAN
A-102 .00 3RD FLOOR PLAN

A-103 .00 4TH-11TH FLOOR PLAN
A-104 .00 12TH-17TH FLOOR PLAN
A-105 .00 18TH-19TH FLOOR PLAN
A-106 .00 ROOF & UPPER ROOF PLAN
A-107 .00 BULKHEAD ROOF PLAN

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

14

06/08/2017

DOB SUBMISSION

13

06/02/2017

ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS

12

06/02/2017

DOB SUBMISSION/FOUNDATION

11

05/26/2017

100% CD SUBMISSION

10

05/10/2017

DOB SUBMISSION

09

04/20/2017

DOB SUBMISSION

08

04/19/2017

90% CD SUBMISSION

07

04/05/2017

ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS

06

04/03/2017

DOB SUBMISSION

05

03/17/2017

80% CD SUBMISSION

04

03/03/2017

DOB SUBMISSION

A-200 .00 SUB CELLAR & CELLAR RCP

A-201 .00 1ST-2ND FLOOR RCP

A-202 .00 3RD FLOOR RCP

A-203 .00 4TH-11TH FLOOR RCP

A-204 .00 12TH-17TH FLOOR RCP

A-205 .00 18TH-19TH FLOOR RCP

A-206 .00 ROOF & UPPER ROOF RCP
BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A-300 .00 NORTH & SOUTH ELEVATIONS

A-301 .00 EAST & WEST ELEVATIONS

A-310 .00 WINDOW SCHEDULE

A-311 .00 WINDOW SCHEDULE

03

02/17/2017

ISSUED AS PER ENERGY COMMENTS

02

02/17/2017

60% CD SUBMISSION (NOT FOR BID)

BUILDING SECTION

01

12/22/2016

DOB SUBMISSION

Number; | Date:

Revision:

Project:

7

WEST 57TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10019

A-400 .00 SECTION EAST-WEST & NORTH-SOUTH

A-410 .00 EGRESS STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

A-411 .00 EGRESS STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

A-412 .00 PENTHOUSE STAIR PLAN, SECTION & DETAILS

A-500 .00 NORTH & SOUTH WALL SECTIONS

A-510 .00 STOREFRONT ELEVATION, SECTION & PLAN DETAILS
A-511 .00 SOUTH WINDOW ELEVATION, SECTIONS & PLAN DETAILS
A-512 00 MARQUEE PLAN, RCP & SECTION DETAIL

A-513 .00 SHADOWBOX PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION DETAIL

ENERGY COMPLI

ANCE

Client:

SOLO9WS57

SOLOW REALTY & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC

9 WEST

57TH STREET, 45TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10019

Architect:

HIL

L{WEST

ARCHITECTS

11 BROADWAY

17TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10004
T. 212 213 8007

EN-001 .00 ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
EN-OO01A .00 ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
EXTERIOR DETAILS
A-570 .00 WINDOW & SLAB COVER SECTION DETAILS
A-571 .00 GLASS CHANNEL & SLAB COVER SECTION DETAILS
A-572 .00 EXTERIOR LIGHT DETAILS AND PARAPET WALL SECTION DETAIL
A-573 .00 EAST & WEST EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS
A-574 .00 STOREFRONT, PARAPET AND GUTTER SECTION DETAIL
A-575 .00 MECHANICAL PLANUM AT 3RD FLOOR SECTION DETAILS
A-576 .00 PARAPET WALL SECTION DETAILS
A-577 .00 EXTERIOR WALL PLAN DETAILS
A-578 .00 EXTERIOR WALL PLAN DETAILS
A-579 .00 EXTERIOR WALL PLAN DETAILS
A-580 .00 ROOF DETAILS
A-581 .00 ROOF DETAILS
A-590 .00 VISUAL MOCK UP EXTEND
INTERIOR
A-700 .00 KITCHEN DETAILS
A-701 .00 KITCHEN PLANS & ELEVATIONS
A-800 .00 BATHROOM DETAILS
A-801 .00 BATHROOM PLANS & ELEVATIONS
A-802 .00 BATHROOM PLANS & ELEVATIONS

SLAB EDGE DETAILS

ANSI AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE

NFPA NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

ACI AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE

AISC AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL
CONSTRUCTION

UL UNDERWRITERS [LABORATORY

ASTM ASTM INTERNATIONAL (FKA AMERICA